

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPCRL No. 178 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA for the State. 3. Mr. V.K. Guglani, learned counsel for the respondents. 4. Petitioner and the respondent complainant who is the mother in law of the petitioner are present along with childrens. Devar of petitioner (son of complainant) is also present. All of them are now agreeable for amicable settlement in order to secure of future of three minor daughters of the petitioner. Husband of the petitioner is no more since he passed away during covid. Some proposal has been given by the respondent no. 3 / complainant which is acceptable to the petitioner. 5. Let an affidavit be filed in this regard by the next date. 6. Since now the parties are agreeable for amicable settlement, therefore, till the next date of listing the further investigation pursuant to the impugned FIR is kept in abeyance. 7. List on 22.04.2026. 8. The concerned I.O. is directed to return back the copy of the sale deed sent for forensic examination forthwith. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.04.2026 SKS

--	--	--	--